



FORM PTO-1619A

101605345

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademork: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New Z JAN 3 / 200 8	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government			
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) PACIONE, Joseph R.	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	01/23/2001			
Second Party				
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) <u>Tac-Fast Georgia, L.L.C.</u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) c/o Long, Aldridge & Norman	unitesia representativa is			
Address (line 2) One Peachtree Street, Suite 5300	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Atlanta G	eorgia, U.S.A. 30308			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

02/06/2001 GTON11

00000015 08850726

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0047

FORM PTO-161	9B		Patent and Trademark Office
		Page 2	PATENT
Corresponde	nt name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	nber 416.863.3256
Name	Mr. Brian W. Gray		410.003.3230
Address (line 1)	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI	OON LLP	
Address (line 2)	Box 25, Commerce Court West		
Address (line 3)	199 Bay Street, Toronto		
Address (line 4)	Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada		
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyance	e document 3
Application 1	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	fark if additional numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number or t	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property)
08850726	ent Application Number(s)	P:	atent Number(s)
08008565			
09008584			
signed by the first na	amed executing Inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
_	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application inber has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P			
	-	l number of properties involved	# 3
Fee Amount			
	Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11):\$ 120
	Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pay		nal fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Depo	osit Account Number: #	02-2553
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees	
			Yes No
Statement ar	id Signature		
attached	• •	ief, the foregoing information iginal document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized,
Brian W. Gray	A	nu gmy	anuary 26, 2001
Name of Person			Date

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

<u>Name</u> Address

Joseph Rocco PACIONE 1865 Highway 9

Newmarket, Ontario

L3Y 4V9

Canada

confirm that I have sold, assigned transferred and, for further certainty, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TAC-FAST GEORGIA, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is c/o Long, Aldridge & Norman, One Peachtree Street, Suite 5300, Atlanta, Georgia, USA 30308, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, in and to my invention relating to

COVERING MODULE AND ANCHOR SHEET

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application no. 08/850,726 for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed May 2, 1997, under the same title, and naming me as inventor;

together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, re—examinations, reissues and extensions, including application no. 08/008,565 for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed January 16, 1998, under the title ANCHOR SHEET AND ANCHOR SHEET MODULE, and naming me as inventor, and application no. 09/008,584 for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed January 16, 1998, under the title ANCHOR SHEET FRAMEWORK AND SUBFLOORING, and naming me as inventor, the same to be held and

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0049 enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in the United States of America, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

Signed at Ruhmond Hill, Ont., this 23 reday of January, 2001.

(Signature of Joseph Rocco Racione)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, CHERYL CHANDRAN, whose full post office (Name of Witness)

address is 98 TRINITY ST, UNIT 5, TORONTO, ONTARIO. M5A 3C6
(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Joseph Rocco Racione who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

20844820.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0050